
JIWAJI UNIVERSITY, GWALIOR 
 

No. JU/Exam-2/Conf./2013/39          Dated : 03/01/2013 
 

/ / NOTIFICATION / / 
 

The Examination Programme of MCA First Semester and MCA Third Semester 
(Regular, Back Paper & Ex-Student) Exam Dec. 2012 

 

 
Time  : 11.00 A.M. to 02.00 P.M. 

 
Examination Centre : S.O.S. in Computer Science, Jiwaji University, Gwalior 
 

MCA First Semester 

Date Day Paper 
Code 

Name of Paper 

08-01-2013 Tuesday MCA-101 Introduction to Information Technology 

11-01-2013 Friday MCA-102 Mathematical Foundations of Computer 
Science 

15-01-2013 Tuesday MCA-103 Programming and Problem Solving in ‘C’ 

18-01-2013 Friday MCA-104 Computer Organisation and Assembly 
Language Programming 

23-01-2013 Wednesday MCA-105 Oral and Written Communication 

 
MCA Third Semester      

Date Day Paper 
Code 

Name of Paper 

09-01-2013 Wednesday MCA-301 Computer Networks 

12-01-2013 Saturday MCA-302 Object Oriented Programming using C++ 

16-01-2013 Wednesday MCA-303 UNIX & Shell Scripting 

19-01-2013 Saturday MCA-304 Computer based Numerical and Statistical 
Techniques 

25-01-2013 Friday MCA-305 Organisational Behaviour 

      

       
Exam Controller 
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Copy to :- 

1- Head, S.O.S. in Computer Science, Jiwaji University, Gwalior. 

2- Dy. Registrar (Exam/Conf.), Jiwaji University, Gwalior 

3- Secretary to Vice-Chancellor, Jiwaji University, Gwalior. 

4- P.A./C.A. to Registrar, Jiwaji University, Gwalior. 

5- I/C, Inquiry/Notice Board, Jiwaji University, Gwalior. 

6- Flying Squad, Jiwaji University, Gwalior 

 
Dy. Registrar (Exam/Conf.) 

 
 


